
2012 XC Zones – Girls Results  

Womens Overall 

Place Bib # Name Finish Division 

1 1615 Emma Balazs 00:18:10 Kelly Road 

2 1665 Danika Robson 00:18:38 Williams Lake 

3 1635 Cierra Verduzco 00:19:11 NVSS 

4 1656 Grace McTaggart 00:19:22 QJS 

5 1556 Julia Babicz 00:19:26 CHSS 

6 1632 Julia Steinebach 00:19:35 NVSS 

7 1650 Erica Kreitz 00:19:45 PGSS 

8 1578 Katrina MacLean 00:19:46 Correlieu 

9 1657 Kyra Teetzen 00:19:58 QJS 

10 1592 Fiona Raymond 00:20:02 DP Todd 

11 1590 Claire LaPointe 00:20:03 DP Todd 

12 1554 Caily Mellott 00:20:05 101 mile jr. 

13 1559 Abby Goodrich 00:20:07 CHSS 

14 1634 Kaitlyn Verduzco 00:20:10 NVSS 

15 1605 Callie Swan 00:20:11 Duchess Park 

16 1576 Laura Dunn 00:20:12 Correlieu 

17 1560 Sydney Irving 00:20:13 CHSS 

18 1603 Kate Preston 00:20:21 Duchess Park 

19 1623 Alison Desmarais 00:20:25 NVSS 

20 1662 Laura Sharman 00:20:39 TRSS 

21 1599 Danielle Mitchell 00:20:53 Duchess Park 

22 1558 Ariel Gilbert 00:20:57 CHSS 

23 1628 Brivee Mueller 00:21:07 NVSS 

24 1652 Kierstin Vohar 00:21:22 PGSS 

25 1629 Samantha Pratt 00:21:24 NVSS 

26 1636 Anika Wallace 00:21:33 NVSS 



27 1561 Sheridan MacArthur 00:21:40 CHSS 

28 1627 Sara McBride 00:21:46 NVSS 

29 1617 Emily Froese 00:21:47 N.Christian 

30 1606 Morgan Swan 00:21:48 Duchess Park 

31 1624 Bridian James Schneider 00:21:55 NVSS 

32 1597 Alyssa Hartford 00:21:57 Duchess Park 

33 1633 Taryn Stephen 00:22:28 NVSS 

34 1666 Kyleigh Williamson 00:22:32 Williams Lake 

35 1593 Samatha Wankling 00:22:44 DP Todd 

36 1557 Emily Fuller 00:22:49 CHSS 

37 1583 Courtney Bent 00:22:55 DCSS 

38 1577 Naomi Hunt 00:22:56 Correlieu 

39 1562 Bianca Zemliak 00:22:57 CHSS 

40 1580 Erin Wiggins 00:23:06 Correlieu 

41 1602 Alexa Phipps 00:23:10 Duchess Park 

42 1661 Kelly Fry 00:23:10 TRSS 

43 1625 Angela Kulchar 00:23:11 NVSS 

44 1604 Kyra Sinclair 00:23:25 Duchess Park 

45 1630 Alaine Sommerville 00:23:27 NVSS 

46 1601 Julie Nelmes 00:23:33 Duchess Park 

47 1600 Chloe Nakahara 00:23:49 Duchess Park 

48 1579 Courtney Schneider 00:24:05 Correlieu 

49 1622 Megan Baher 00:24:14 NVSS 

50 1626 Carrie Li 00:24:41 NVSS 

51 1631 Kelseigh Sommerville 00:24:51 NVSS 

52 1663 Carey Tolmay 00:27:16 TRSS 

53 1614 Emily Williams 00:28:47 HCOS 

54 1618 Stephanie Ludwig 00:29:13 N.Christian 

55 1616 Erica Byers 00:29:15 N.Christian 

56 1607 Dallas Tobin 00:29:57 Duchess Park 



57 1598 Johanne Jensen 00:31:37 Duchess Park 

Womens Top 10 By Division   Girls Bantam  

    

Place 
Bib    
# 

Name Finish Division 

1 1656 Grace McTaggart 00:19:22 QJS 

2 1554 Caily Mellott 00:20:05 101 mile jr. 

3 1652 Kierstin Vohar 00:21:22 PGSS 

4 1617 Emily Froese 00:21:47 N.Christian 

5 1624 Bridian James Schneider 00:21:55 NVSS 

6 1597 Alyssa Hartford 00:21:57 Duchess Park 

7 1583 Courtney Bent 00:22:55 DCSS 

8 1622 Megan Baher 00:24:14 NVSS 

9 1614 Emily Williams 00:28:47 HCOS 

     

Female 14    Juvenile 
  

Place 
Bib 
# 

Name Finish Division 

1 1657 Kyra Teetzen 00:19:58 QJS 

2 1590 Claire LaPointe 00:20:03 DP Todd 

3 1634 Kaitlyn Verduzco 00:20:10 NVSS 

4 1605 Callie Swan 00:20:11 Duchess Park 

5 1629 Samantha Pratt 00:21:24 NVSS 

6 1561 Sheridan MacArthur 00:21:40 CHSS 

7 1627 Sara McBride 00:21:46 NVSS 

8 1633 Taryn Stephen 00:22:28 NVSS 

9 1593 Samatha Wankling 00:22:44 DP Todd 

10 1557 Emily Fuller 00:22:49 

CHSS 
 
 

     



Jr Girls 15      

Place 
Bib 
# 

Name Finish Division 

1 1665 Danika Robson 00:18:38 Williams Lake 

2 1556 Julia Babicz 00:19:26 CHSS 

3 1650 Erica Kreitz 00:19:45 PGSS 

4 1576 Laura Dunn 00:20:12 Correlieu 

5 1560 Sydney Irving 00:20:13 CHSS 

6 1603 Kate Preston 00:20:21 Duchess Park 

7 1623 Alison Desmarais 00:20:25 NVSS 

8 1599 Danielle Mitchell 00:20:53 Duchess Park 

9 1558 Ariel Gilbert 00:20:57 CHSS 

10 1628 Brivee Mueller 00:21:07 NVSS 

     

Girls Sr    

Place 
Bib 
# 

Name Finish Division 

1 1615 Emma Balazs 00:18:10 Kelly Road 

2 1635 Cierra Verduzco 00:19:11 NVSS 

3 1632 Julia Steinebach 00:19:35 NVSS 

4 1578 Katrina MacLean 00:19:46 Correlieu 

5 1592 Fiona Raymond 00:20:02 DP Todd 

6 1559 Abby Goodrich 00:20:07 CHSS 

7 1662 Laura Sharman 00:20:39 TRSS 

8 1606 Morgan Swan 00:21:48 Duchess Park 

9 1577 Naomi Hunt 00:22:56 Correlieu 

10 1562 Bianca Zemliak 00:22:57 CHSS 

 

 



Women’s Team Scores 

1 - Team NVSS 35                      
     

2 - Team CHSS 46       

3 - Team Duchess 
Park 

69       

4 - Team Correlieu 95       

 


